

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4166

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 21

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert:

2 “(b) Identify ways to improve tracking and substantiation for costs described in paragraph (a)(A)
3 of this subsection and for funding sources described in paragraph (a)(B) of this subsection, including
4 but not limited to appropriate in-kind contributions;”.

5 Delete line 29 and insert “consist of the following, each of whom must have expertise regarding
6 costs and funding sources for wildfire protection and wildfire suppression;”.

7 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 12 and insert:

8 “(a) One representative of the Legislative Fiscal Office;

9 “(b) One representative of the Legislative Revenue Officer;

10 “(c) One representative of the State Forestry Department;

11 “(d) One representative of the Emergency Fire Cost Committee;

12 “(e) One representative of the forest industry;

13 “(f) One small woodland owner; and

14 “(g) Two representatives of public interest groups.”.

15 In line 13, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.

16 In line 15, delete “an interim” and insert “a”.

17 In line 17, delete “November 30, 2020” and insert “March 1, 2021”.

18